

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Rutinel

1 Amend the State, Civic, Military, and Veterans Affairs Committee
2 Report, dated May 4, 2024, page 1, strike lines 16 through 18 and
3 substitute:

4 "Page 26 of the bill, line 9, after "CLEARED," insert "DEVELOPED,".

5 Page 26 of the bill, line 12, strike "AUTHORITY;" and substitute
6 "AUTHORITY, OR BY A REGULATED ENTITY SUBJECT TO THE SUPERVISION
7 AND REGULATION OF THE FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY;".

8 Page 26 of the bill, line 16, strike "TECHNOLOGY;" and substitute
9 "TECHNOLOGY, OR BY A REGULATED ENTITY SUBJECT TO THE SUPERVISION
10 AND REGULATION OF THE FEDERAL HOUSING FINANCE AGENCY, IF THE
11 STANDARDS ARE SUBSTANTIALLY EQUIVALENT OR MORE STRINGENT THAN
12 THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PART 16;".

** ** ** ** **